FIRST REGULAR SESSION

House Resolution No. 873

100TH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

INTRODUCED BY REPRESENTATIVE PFAUTSCH.

2482H.01I

DANA RADEMAN MILLER, ChiefClerk

	WHEREAS, Freedom's Frontier National Heritage Area tells the stories of the settlement
2 3	of the frontier, the border and Civil Wars on the western frontier, and the enduring struggle for freedom; and
4	
5 6 7	WHEREAS, Congress established Freedom's Frontier National Heritage Area in 2006 to make the nationally-significant stories of this region better known to its citizens and the nation as a whole; and
8	
9 10	WHEREAS, More than 265 museums, historic sites, and economic development organizations exist within the Freedom's Frontier National Heritage Area; and
11	
12 13	WHEREAS, In 2018, Freedom's Frontier National Heritage Area received \$365,000 in federal funds and \$827,000 in additional funding; and
14	
15 16	WHEREAS, Freedom's Frontier National Heritage Area spent \$903,000 on programming for the museums and historic sites within its boundaries; and
17	
18 19 20	WHEREAS, Freedom's Frontier National Heritage Area is one of 49 national heritage areas designed to create a unique public-private partnership to support the telling of nationally-significant stories:
20	Significant Stories.
22	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the members of the House of

23 Representatives of the One Hundredth General Assembly, First Regular Session, hereby urge

HR 873

24 Congress to reauthorize Freedom's Frontier National Heritage Area with the passage of HR 1049,

- 25 or other national heritage area program legislation.
- 26
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Clerk of the Missouri House of Representatives be instructed to prepare a properly inscribed copy of this resolution for the members of the Missouri congressional delegation.

✓